
 
 

OFFICE  CONTACT  LIST 
 
Division Director 
Mitch Yergert       Mitchell.Yergert@ag.state.co.us 303-239-4138 
 
Pesticide Programs Manager 
John Scott       John.Scott@ag.state.co.us  303-239-4179 
 Tammra Straub     Tammra.Straub@ag.state.co.us 303-239-4180 
 
Pesticide Applicator Programs 
Steve Blunt       Steve.Blunt@ag.state.co.us  303-239-4178 
 Applicator Testing  ~  Mary Jo Dennis  MaryJo.Dennis@ag.state.co.us 303-239-4148 
 Commercial Licensing/Pesticide Sensitive ~  Cheryl Shoup    Cheryl.Shoup@ag.state.co.us    303-239-4146 
 Private Applicator Testing & Licensing  ~  Carol Barton     Carol.Barton@ag.state.co.us 303-239-4186 
 
Pesticide Registration Programs 
Laura Quakenbush      Laura.Quakenbush@ag.state.co.us 303-239-4147 

Registration / Dealer Licensing  ~  Barbara Bliss Barbara.Bliss@ag.state.co.us  303-239-4181 
Section 18  ~  Irene VanCleave   Irene.VanCleave@ag.state.co.us 303-239-4144 

 
Field Staff (Inspectors) Supervisor 
Don Brooks       Don.Brooks@ag.state.co.us  303-239-4142 
 
Pesticide Applicator Enforcement 
Matt Lopez       Matthew.Lopez@ag.state.co.us 303-239-4151 
Scott Heinley       Scott.Heinley@ag.state.co.us  303-239-4141 
 
Nursery, Greenhouse, Seed, Phytosanitary Programs 
Laura Pottorff       Laura.Pottorff@ag.state.co.us  303-239-4153 
 Brian Allen      Brian.Allen@ag.state.co.us  303-239-4154 
 
Organic Certification 
Organic Specialist  ~  Casey Palmer    Casey.Palmer@ag.state.co.us 303-239-4143 
Barb Rosenbach      Barbara.Rosenbach@ag.state.co.us 303-239-4139 
Mitch Yergert       Mitchell.Yergert@ag.state.co.us 303-239-4138 
 
Cooperative Agricultural Pest Survey (CAPS) Coordinator 
John Kaltenbach      John.Kaltenbach@ag.state.co.us 303-239-4131 
 
Chemigation, Weed Free Forage 
Don Gallegos       Don.Gallegos@ag.state.co.us  303-239-4150 
Terry Gander       Terry.Gander@ag.state.co.us  303-239-4149 
 
 
Division Phone          303-239-4140 
Divison Fax           303-239-4177 
 


